# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5556342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARPEC, INC.	05/23/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R. SCOTT BENNETT
Street Address:	4000 RIVER RIDGE DRIVE NE
City:	CEDAR RAPIDS
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52402

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8549791
Patent Number:	8984816
Patent Number:	9068391
Patent Number:	9297397
Patent Number:	9045937
Patent Number:	8978321

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (319) 393-9541

**Email:** Ihyer@bradleyriley.com, sbennett@nationsfg.com

Correspondent Name: R. SCOTT BENNETT

Address Line 1: 4000 RIVER RIDGE DRIVE NE Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. SCOTT BENNETT	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Scott Bennett/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nations-Marpec Patent Assignment (02632503x9C829)#page1.tif

PATENT 505509538 REEL: 049377 FRAME: 0286

source=Nations-Marpec Patent Assignment (02632503x9C829)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049377 FRAME: 0287

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

The undersigned MARPEC, INC., an Iowa corporation ("Assignor"), as the owner of:

United States Patent No. 8,549,791 dated October 8, 2013

United States Patent No. 8,984,816 dated March 24, 2015

United States Patent No. 9,068,391 dated June 30, 2015

United States Patent No. 9,297,397 dated March 29, 2016

United States Patent No. 9,045,937 dated June 2, 2015

United States Patent No. 8,978,321 dated March 17, 2015

(collectively, the "Patents"), in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to R. SCOTT BENNETT ("Assignee"), and the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Patents, and any reissue or reissues of the Patents, including any and all divisionals and continuations of said Patents, in the United States and countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use.

It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be effective as of the date set forth below.

Dated: 03/26/2019

By: Robert Peck, Vice President

REBECCA COBLENTZ
Commission Number 783720
My Commission Expires

Yowk

COUNTY OF (INN.)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Alou day of Much, 2019, by Robert Peck, as Vice President of MARPEC, INC.

Notary Public

{02577710.DOCX}

	MARPEC, INC.
Dated: 5 23.19	By: Mark Loughren, President
STATE OF IOWA )	
COUNTY OF Line	
This instrument was acknowledged before Mark Loughren, as President of MARPEC, INC.	me on this 23 day of May, 2019, by
	9/10/19 Notary Public



{02577710.DOCX}

**RECORDED: 06/05/2019** 

2

PATENT REEL: 049377 FRAME: 0289